

Sessions Case No. 29/23
CNR No.WBPU05-000151-2023
J.O. Code WB00807

Date-05.09.24

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and evidence .

Accused persons namely Laltu Dey and Kurani Dey on court bail are present before the court by filing hazira.

Ld. Spl. P.P. files hazira of the defacto complainant i.e. CSW1.

Ld. defence counsel is present.

At this stage ld. Counsel for the accused filed a petition praying for adjournment stated that he is not ready to examine the witness and he prays for adjournment on any terms and conditions and also prays for fixation of fresh schedule.

Ld. Spl. P.P raised objection by stating that this is a case u/s 498A/304B/34 of IPC and father of the deceased is present today and he came from a long distance and he prays for cost if the petition of ld. Counsel is allowed.

Perused the petition.

Heard both sides.

Considered.

The petition for adjournment of the ld. Counsel for the accused persons is allowed **at the cost of Rs.2000/-**. Accused persons are directed to pay the cost directly to the complainant immediately.

Accused persons pay the cost immediately and also files the receipt of such cost.

Now a fresh schedule is hereby made for examination of the prosecution witnesses : -

To **29.01.25** for evidence of CSW1 & 9;

To **30.01.25** for evidence of CSW6 & 7;

To **31.01.25** for evidence of CSW8 & 10.

Ld. Adl. P.P is directed to put in requisite of witness summons in the meantime.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge, Special Court

Judge, Special Court under POCSO Act
Cum
Additional Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia