

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Addl. Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
Sessions Case No. 29/23
CNR No. WBPU05-000151-2023

29.01.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and consideration of charge.

Both the accused persons on c.b. are present by filing hazira through Ld. Lawyer for the defence.

Ld. Addl.P.P files a petition stating that no witness is present and prays for cancellation of present schedule on the grounds stated therein.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the defence as well as prosecution.

Prayer is considered and allowed. Present schedule is hereby cancelled and a fresh schedule is made for evidence of Csws.

The case is adjourned and rescheduled today for evidence of remaining Csws.

To 05.04.2025 for evidence of Csw 1 & 9.

To 07.04.2025 for evidence of Csw 6 & 7.

To 08.04.2025 for evidence of Csw 8 & 10.

Ld. Addl. P.P. is directed to put in requisite of summons accordingly.

To date (05.04.2025) for appearance of the accused persons on c.b. and evidence

Accused person on c.b. as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
ASJ

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia