

S.C No. 29/23
CNR No.WBPU05-000151-2023
J.O. Code WB00807

Date-07.04.25

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and evidence .

Accused persons namely Laltu Dey and Kurani Dey on court bail are present before the court by filing hazira.

Ld. Spl. P.P. files hazira of two witnesses.

Ld. defence counsel is present.

Witness Jiten Modak is examined, examined as PW2 in part and his cross examination was deferred as per the prayer of ld. Counsel for the accused and discharged. During his evidence signature of the PW2 over the inquest report was marked as Exbt.P-1/1, signature of witness over the seizure list dated 07.01.23 was marked as Exbt.P-2/1, signature of PW2 over the seizure list dated 07.01.23 was marked as Exbt.P-3/1, signature of PW2 over the seizure list dated 07.01.23 was marked as Exbt.P-4/1, statement of PW2 recorded u/s 164 Cr.PC was marked as Exbt.P-5.

CSW6 Parul Modak is discharged without being examined and she is directed to be present on the next date.

At this stage ld. Counsel for the accused filed a petition praying for adjournment stated that he is not ready to examine the witness and he prays for adjournment on any terms and conditions and also prays for fixation of fresh schedule.

Ld. Counsel did not raise any objection. He files a petition for cancellation of the present schedule as he did not serve notice upon the witness.

Heard both sides.

Considered.

To **22.07.25** for appearance of the accused persons, further cross examination of PW2 and evidence of CSW6.

Ld. Addl. P.P is directed to put in requisite of witness summons in the meantime.

Dictated & corrected,

ASJ

Additional Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia