

Sessions Case No. 29/23
CNR No.WBPU05-000151-2023
J.O. Code WB00807

Date-22.07.25

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and further cross examination of PW2 and evidence of CSW6 .

Accused persons namely Laltu Dey and Kurani Dey on court bail are present before the court by filing hazira.

Ld. Addl. P.P. files hazira PW1.

Ld. defence counsel is present.

PW1 is further cross examined in full and discharged.

Now the ld. Addl.P.P prays for fixation of a fresh schedule for the evidences of prosecution witnesses.

Heard ld. Addl.P.P and ld. Counsel for the accused persons.

Considered and prayer of ld. Addl.P.P is allowed.

Now a fresh schedule is hereby made for examination of the prosecution witnesses : -

To 01.11.25 for evidence of CSW5 & 6;

To 03.11.25 for evidence of CSW9 & 10;

To 04.11.25 for evidence of CSW15 & 16.

Ld. Addl. P.P is directed to put in requisite of witness summons in the meantime.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge, Special Court

Judge, Special Court under POCSO Act
Cum
Additional Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia