

S.C No. 29/23

CNR No.WBPU05-000151-2023

J.O. Code WB00807

Date- 03.11.25

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and evidence.

Both the accused persons namely Laltu Dey and Kurani Dey on court bail are present before the court by filing hazira.

Ld. Spl. P.P. files hazira of two witnesses.

Ld. defence counsel is present.

Witness Krishnapada Deey is examined, cross examined as PW5 and discharged. Witness Abani Adhikary is tendered for cross examination as PW6 and discharged. During evidence written complaint was marked as Exbt.P-6, signature of PW5 over the written complaint was marked as Exbt.P-6/1 and statement fo PW5 recorded u/s 164 Cr.PC along with his signature was marked as Exbt.P-7.

To date.

Dictated & corrected,

ASJ

Additional Sessions Judge  
Raghunathpur, Purulia