

S.C No. 29/23
CNR No.WBPU05-000151-2021
J.O. Code WB00807

Date- 04.11.25

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and evidence.

Both the accused persons namely Prakash Singh and Bhagat Singh on court bail are absent.

No step is taken on their behalf.

Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association have requested by their resolution dated 03.11.25 not to pass any adverse order, if no step is taken.

The following schedule is hereby fixed for the prosecution witnesses : -

At this stage ld. Addl. P.P prayed for fixation of a fresh schedule for evidence of the prosecution witnesses.

Prayer of the ld. Addl. P.P is allowed.

A fresh schedule is hereby made for examination of the rest prosecution witnesses : -

To 03.01.26 for evidence of CSW3 &4;

To 05.01.26 for evidence of CSW5 & 6;.

To 06.01.26 for evidence of CSW7 & 8..

Ld. Addl. P.P is directed to put in requisite of witness summons in the meantime.

Dictated & corrected,

ASJ

Additional Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia